Schl #

Schoaols

School Name

104
461
105
953
370
954
508
250
537
260
506
107
109
251
110
111
112
252
114
119
116
372
951
374
117
120
122
124
126
960
128
132
254
527
935
256
134
136
135
376
138

Altura Elementary School
APS Online School

Arkansas Elementary School
Aurora Academy Charter School
Aurora Central High School
Aurora Expeditionary Learning
Aurora Frontier K-8

Aurora Hills Middle School
Aurora Quest K-8

Aurora West College Prep Academy
Boston K-8

Century Elementary School
Clyde Miller K-8

Columbia Middle School
Crawford Elementary School
Dalton Elementary School
Dartmouth Elementary School
East Middle School

Elkhart Elementary School
Fletcher Primary School
Fulton Elementary School
Gateway High School

Global Village Academy
Hinkley High School

lowa Elementary School
Jewell Elementary School
Kenton Elementary School
Lansing Elementary School
Laredo Elementary School
Lotus School for Excellence
Lyn Knoll Elementary School
Montview Elementary School
Mrachek Middle School
Murphy Creek K-8

New America School

North Middle HSTC

Paris Elementary School
Park Lane Elementary School
Peoria Elementary School
Rangeview High School
Sable Elementary School

furora Aurora Public Schools
Division of Accountability and Research
Special Education by School (2013-14)

Special Education Status

Yes
49
13
39
20

303
28
45

108
22

142
29
42
39
76
50
25
80

131
76
31
40

251
39

277
49
42
54
64
45
34
26
34

114
73
15

105
47
46
56

252
50

No
508
139
446
519

1817
436
598
822
567

1099
445
313
506
669
673
486
298
914
683
454
454

1439

1049

1817
423
467
484
351
490
756
262
438
795
587
419
774
414
278
495

2136
458

%Sped
8.8%

8.6%
8.0%
3.7%
14.3%
6.0%
7.0%
11.6%
3.7%
11.4%
6.1%
11.8%
7.2%
10.2%
6.9%
4.9%
21.2%
12.5%
10.0%
6.4%
8.1%
14.9%
3.6%
13.2%
10.4%
8.3%
10.0%
15.4%
8.4%
4.3%
9.0%
7.2%
12.5%
11.1%
3.5%
11.9%
10.2%
14.2%
10.2%
10.6%
9.8%

Note. All values obtained from the 2013 October Count. Options, Children's Hospital, and pre-K
students are excluded from counts. ASCENT, Crossroads, Futures, and Rebound students are included.

Total
557
152
485
539

2120
464
643
930
589

1241
474
355
545
745
723
511
378

1045
759
485
494

1690

1088

2094
472
509
538
415
535
790
288
472
909
660
434
879
461
324
551

2388
508
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Schl #

Schoaols

School Name

139
140
258
121
952
141
142
144
530
362
146
378
148

Side Creek Elementary School
Sixth Avenue Elementary School
South Middle School

Tollgate Elementary School
Vanguard Classical School
Vassar Elementary School
Vaughn Elementary School
Virginia Court Elementary School
Vista Peak P-8 Exploratory
Vista Peak Preparatory
Wheeling Elementary School
William Smith High School

Yale Elementary School

Total Membership (All Schools):

furora Aurora Public Schools
Division of Accountability and Research
Special Education by School (2013-14)

Special Education Status

Yes
49
70

138
57
55
63
32
57
97
78
60
33
32

3882

No
622
560
605
674
472
475
500
483
949
813
530
266
433

34560

%Sped
7.3%

11.1%
18.6%
7.8%
10.4%
11.7%
6.0%
10.6%
9.3%
8.8%
10.2%
11.0%
6.9%

10.1%

Note. All values obtained from the 2013 October Count. Options, Children's Hospital, and pre-K
students are excluded from counts. ASCENT, Crossroads, Futures, and Rebound students are included.

Total
671
630
743
731
527
538
532
540

1046
891
590
299
465

38442
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