

Aurora Public Schools Division of Accountability and Research Special Education by School (2013-14)

Special Education Status

		Оро	opoolal Education Status				
Schl #	School Name	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>	%Sped	<u>Total</u>		
104	Altura Elementary School	49	508	8.8%	557		
461	APS Online School	13	139	8.6%	152		
105	Arkansas Elementary School	39	446	8.0%	485		
953	Aurora Academy Charter School	20	519	3.7%	539		
370	Aurora Central High School	303	1817	14.3%	2120		
954	Aurora Expeditionary Learning	28	436	6.0%	464		
508	Aurora Frontier K-8	45	598	7.0%	643		
250	Aurora Hills Middle School	108	822	11.6%	930		
537	Aurora Quest K-8	22	567	3.7%	589		
260	Aurora West College Prep Academy	142	1099	11.4%	1241		
506	Boston K-8	29	445	6.1%	474		
107	Century Elementary School	42	313	11.8%	355		
109	Clyde Miller K-8	39	506	7.2%	545		
251	Columbia Middle School	76	669	10.2%	745		
110	Crawford Elementary School	50	673	6.9%	723		
111	Dalton Elementary School	25	486	4.9%	511		
112	Dartmouth Elementary School	80	298	21.2%	378		
252	East Middle School	131	914	12.5%	1045		
114	Elkhart Elementary School	76	683	10.0%	759		
119	Fletcher Primary School	31	454	6.4%	485		
116	Fulton Elementary School	40	454	8.1%	494		
372	Gateway High School	251	1439	14.9%	1690		
951	Global Village Academy	39	1049	3.6%	1088		
374	Hinkley High School	277	1817	13.2%	2094		
117	Iowa Elementary School	49	423	10.4%	472		
120	Jewell Elementary School	42	467	8.3%	509		
122	Kenton Elementary School	54	484	10.0%	538		
124	Lansing Elementary School	64	351	15.4%	415		
126	Laredo Elementary School	45	490	8.4%	535		
960	Lotus School for Excellence	34	756	4.3%	790		
128	Lyn Knoll Elementary School	26	262	9.0%	288		
132	Montview Elementary School	34	438	7.2%	472		
254	Mrachek Middle School	114	795	12.5%	909		
527	Murphy Creek K-8	73	587	11.1%	660		
935	New America School	15	419	3.5%	434		
256	North Middle HSTC	105	774	11.9%	879		
134	Paris Elementary School	47	414	10.2%	461		
136	Park Lane Elementary School	46	278	14.2%	324		
135	Peoria Elementary School	56	495	10.2%	551		
376	Rangeview High School	252	2136	10.6%	2388		
138	Sable Elementary School	50	458	9.8%	508		

Note. All values obtained from the 2013 October Count. Options, Children's Hospital, and pre-K students are excluded from counts. ASCENT, Crossroads, Futures, and Rebound students are included.



Aurora Public Schools Division of Accountability and Research Special Education by School (2013-14)

Special Education Status

Schl #	School Name	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>	%Sped	<u>Total</u>
139	Side Creek Elementary School	49	622	7.3%	671
140	Sixth Avenue Elementary School	70	560	11.1%	630
258	South Middle School	138	605	18.6%	743
121	Tollgate Elementary School	57	674	7.8%	731
952	Vanguard Classical School	55	472	10.4%	527
141	Vassar Elementary School	63	475	11.7%	538
142	Vaughn Elementary School	32	500	6.0%	532
144	Virginia Court Elementary School	57	483	10.6%	540
530	Vista Peak P-8 Exploratory	97	949	9.3%	1046
362	Vista Peak Preparatory	78	813	8.8%	891
146	Wheeling Elementary School	60	530	10.2%	590
378	William Smith High School	33	266	11.0%	299
148	Yale Elementary School	32	433	6.9%	465
	Total Membership (All Schools):	3882	34560	10.1%	38442